5:45AM
5:47AM
5:51AM
5:53AM
5:54AM
5:55AM
5:56AM
5:57AM
5:58AM
6:01AM
6:02AM
6:02AM
6:04AM
6:08AM
6:16AM
6:21AM
6:23AM
6:25AM
6:27AM
6:28AM
6:29AM
6:30AM
6:31AM
6:32AM
6:35AM
6:37AM
6:38AM
6:40AM
6:41AM
6:42AM
6:46AM
6:47AM
6:50AM
7:00AM
7:15AM

PINK 725

MOHAWK & CHEROKEE
WOODSLEA & GREENHILL
EUSTON & CAMPBELL
CAMDEN & LELAND

CAMDEN & ALVORD,

GRAND TRAVERSE & ALVORD,
GRAND TRAVERSE & HURON
GRAND TRAVERSE & INGLESIDE,
CAMDEN & INGLESIDE,
HEMPHILL @ KINGS LN
HEMPHILL & MORRISON,
PENGELLY & MILTON
TENNYSON & LOWELL
SCOTTWOOD & BARNES,
GREEN BRIAIR & BRIAR PATCH
OTTO & BOATFIELD
HEMPHILL & SOUTHGATE,
PARKFOREST & PARKFOREST
LAUREL OAK & CRESTBROOK,
CRESTBROOK & GREENBROOK
GREENBROOK & BLACKBERRY,
BLUEBERRY & HARRGOT,
BERRYWOOD & HARGOTT
BRIARWOOD & BAYBERRY LN,
BRIARWOOD & CARMANBROOK
PHILLIS & PETTIBONE
TUXEDO & VERMILYA,
OSSINGTON & TUXEDO,
SIMCOE & BRUNSWICK,
CAMDEN & BARRIE

HAROLD & BELVIDERE,
CUSTER & BUCKINGHAM,
LETA & CIRCLE,

MADISON ACADEMY HS
MADISON (Torrey Rd),

3:15PM
3:35PM
3:37 PM
3:38 PM
3:39 PM
3:39 PM
3:40 PM
3:41 PM
3:44 PM
3:45 PM
3:47 PM
3:48 PM
3:51 PM
3:59 PM
4:02 PM
4:05 PM
4:12 PM
4:13 PM
4:14 PM
4:15 PM
4:17 PM
4:18 PM
4:19 PM
4:20 PM
4:21 PM
4:23 PM
4:24 PM
4:26 PM
4:27 PM
4:28 PM
4:32 PM
4:35 PM
4:37 PM
4:40 PM

MADISON (Torrey Rd),
EUSTON & CAMPBELL
CAMDEN & LELAND

CAMDEN & ALVORD,

GRAND TRAVERSE & ALVORD,
GRAND TRAVERSE & HURON
GRAND TRAVERSE & INGLESIDE,
CAMDEN & INGLESIDE,
HEMPHILL @ KINGS LN
HEMPHILL & MORRISON,
PENGELLY & MILTON
TENNYSON & LOWELL
SCOTTWOOD & BARNES,
GREEN BRIAIR & BRIAR PATCH
OTTO & BOATFIELD
HEMPHILL & SOUTHGATE,
PARKFOREST & PARKFOREST
LAUREL OAK & CRESTBROOK,
CRESTBROOK & GREENBROOK
GREENBROOK & BLACKBERRY,
BLUEBERRY & HARRGOT,
BERRYWOOD & HARGOTT
BRIARWOOD & BAYBERRY LN,
BRIARWOOD & CARMANBROOK
PHILLIS & PETTIBONE
TUXEDO & VERMILYA,
OSSINGTON & TUXEDO,
SIMCOE & BRUNSWICK,
CAMDEN & BARRIE

HAROLD & BELVIDERE,
CUSTER & BUCKINGHAM,
LETA & CIRCLE,

WOODSLEA & GREENHILL
MOHAWK & CHEROKEE



5:58 AM
5:59 AM
6:03 AM
6:04 AM
6:06 AM
6:06 AM
6:08 AM
6:11 AM
6:16 AM
6:19 AM
6:22 AM
6:23 AM
6:24 AM
6:25 AM
6:26 AM
6:27 AM
6:29 AM
6:30 AM
6:31 AM
6:32 AM
6:33 AM
6:34 AM
6:40 AM
6:41 AM
6:45 AM
6:49 AM
6:55 AM
6:55 AM
7:15 AM

749 BLACK

PM

BURLINGTON & RANGELEY
BURLINGTON & EASTHAMTON,
GREENFIELD & HILLS
VERNON & HILLS
GLENDALE & HASTINGS
HASTINGS & TUSCOLA
LAFAYETTE & MONTCLAIR
9TH & LAPEER

2ND & HALL

GRAND TRAVERSE & 7TH,
12th & LAPEER,

HOWARD & FLORAL PARK
FERRIS & PINGREE,
PINGREE & HOWARD
PINGREE & BLADE

BARKS & PINGREE,
LAPEER & WHITTLESEY
LAPEER & CHELAN,
KLEINPELL & STONEGATE,
STONEGATE & HERMAN CURTIS
STONEGATE & ATHERTON,
ATHERTON & EAST
LIPPINCOTT & TROUT
WOOD & PINGREE,
DEXTER & PROVIDENCE,
CASTO & LIPPINCOTT,
MADISON ACADEMY HS
BRISTOL & CREEKSIDE
MADISON (Torrey Rd)

2:45 PM MADISON ACADEMY HS
3:15 PM MADISON (Torrey Rd)
3:25PM MADISON ACADEMY HS
3:30 PM BRISTOL & CREEKSIDE BLVD
3:38 PM BURLINGTON & RANGELEY
3:39 PM BURLINGTON & EASTHAMTON,
3:43 PM GREENFIELD & HILLS

3:44 PM VERNON & HILLS

3:46 PM GLENDALE & HASTINGS
3:46 PM HASTINGS & TUSCOLA

3:47 PM LAFAYETTE & MONTCLAIR
3:52 PM 9TH & LAPEER

3:56 PM 2ND & HALL

4:01 PM GRAND TRAVERSE & 7TH,
4:04 PM 12th & LAPEER,

4:06 PM HOWARD & FLORAL PARK
4:08 PM FERRIS & PINGREE,

4:09 PM PINGREE & HOWARD

4:10 PM PINGREE & BLADE

4:11 PM BARKS & PINGREE,

4:13 PM LAPEER & WHITTLESEY
4:14 PM LAPEER & CHELAN,

4:20 PM KLEINPELL & STONEGATE,
4:22 PM STONEGATE & HERMAN CURTIS
4:23 PM STONEGATE & ATHERTON,
4:25 PM ATHERTON & EAST

4:27 PM LIPPINCOTT & TROUT

4:29 PM WOOD & PINGREE,

4:34 PM DEXTER & PROVIDENCE,
4:41 PM CASTO & LIPPINCOTT,



5:38 AM
5:39 AM
5:41 AM
5:45 AM
5:51 AM
5:58 AM
6:06 AM
6:10 AM
6:15 AM
6:18 AM
6:19 AM
6:21 AM
6:23 AM
6:25 AM
6:26 AM
6:32 AM
6:34 AM
6:36 AM
6:38 AM
6:50 AM
7:05 AM

750 GREEN

MINERVA & RIDGEWAY
MINERVA & HOBSON,
LYNDON & BERYL,
PASADENA & O'LEARY
SUFFOLK CT. (APT. COMPLEX)
STANLEY & SUMMIT
GEORGE & HUMPHREY
KNICKERBOCKER & SUMMIT,
ORANGE BLOSSOM & FLOWERDAY
DETROIT & COLDWATER,
COLDWATER & NEFF

NEFF & O'BRIEN,

O'BRIEN & TITAN

BATES & STEM-1

BATES & STEM-2

FARMHILL & BERMUDA,
MENDELBUGER & DOUGLAS JOEL,
CLUBOK & COLDWATER
COLDWATER @ JENNINGS,
MADISON ACADEMY HS
MADISON (Torrey Rd),

2:45 PM
3:15 PM
3:37 PM
3:38 PM
3:40 PM
3:44 PM
3:50 PM
3:53 PM
3:58 PM
4:00 PM
4:03 PM
4:05 PM
4:07 PM
4:09 PM
4:10 PM
4:12 PM
4:13 PM
4:16 PM
4:18 PM
4:20 PM
4:22 PM

MADISON ACADEMY HS
MADISON (Torrey Rd),
MINERVA & RIDGEWAY
MINERVA & HOBSON,
LYNDON & BERYL,
PASADENA & O'LEARY
SUFFOLK CT. (APT. COMPLEX)
STANLEY & SUMMIT
GEORGE & HUMPHREY
KNICKERBOCKER & SUMMIT,
ORANGE BLOSSOM & FLOWERDAY
DETROIT & COLDWATER,
COLDWATER & NEFF

NEFF & O'BRIEN,

O'BRIEN & TITAN

BATES & STEM-1

BATES & STEM-2

FARMHILL & BERMUDA,
MENDELBUGER & DOUGLAS JOEL,
CLUBOK & COLDWATER
COLDWATER @ JENNINGS,



751BLUE

5:47 AM
5:48 AM
5:49 AM
5:51 AM
5:52 AM
5:53 AM
5:54 AM
5:55 AM
5:56 AM
5:57 AM
5:58 AM
6:00 AM
6:01 AM
6:06 AM
6:07 AM
6:10 AM
6:13 AM
6:15 AM
6:16 AM
6:18 AM
6:19 AM
6:27 AM
6:29 AM
6:31 AM
6:33 AM
6:35 AM
6:41 AM
6:43 AM
6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM

ILLINOIS & MEADE
ILLINOIS & VERNON
OHIO & ARLINGTON
MISSOURI & MINNESOTA,
MINNESOTA & OHIO,
OHIO & KEARSLEY
INDIANA & OLIVE
BROADWAY & IOWA,
OLIVE & HAMILTON
HAMILTON & MINNESOTA
ROSELAND & VERNON
MINNESOTA & DELWARE,
IOWA & MONTANA,
WEBSTER & HILLCROFT
WEBSTER & CARPENTER,
MORNINGSIDE & YORKSHIRE
BRANCH & HAMPSTEAD,
WESTERN & WILTON
WESTERN & PIERSON
WESTERN & PLAINFIELD
WESTERN & ALPHA WAY
DOLPHAINE & SHERRY
BRANCH & WYOMING
MONTANA & PICKFORD
BRANCH & THOM
WOODROW & CURRY
PALMER & CENTER
PICKIN & N. VIRGINIA
DAVISON & MALLARD
MADISON ACADEMY HS
MADISON (Torrey Rd),

2:45 PM
3:15PM
3:38 PM
3:39 PM
3:40 PM
3:41 PM
3:42 PM
3:44 PM
3:45 PM
3:47 PM
3:48 PM
3:50 PM
3:53 PM
3:55PM
3:56 PM
3:59 PM
4:00 PM
4:02 PM
4:06 PM
4:08 PM
4:09 PM
4:10 PM
4:11 PM
4:17 PM
4:20 PM
4:22 PM
4:24 PM
4:26 PM
4:28 PM
4:30 PM
4:32 PM

MADISON ACADEMY HS
MADISON (Torrey Rd),
ILLINOIS & MEADE
ILLINOIS & VERNON
OHIO & ARLINGTON
MISSOURI & MINNESOTA,
MINNESOTA & OHIO,
OHIO & KEARSLEY
INDIANA & OLIVE
BROADWAY & IOWA,
OLIVE & HAMILTON
HAMILTON & MINNESOTA
ROSELAND & VERNON
MINNESOTA & DELWARE,
IOWA & MONTANA,
WEBSTER & HILLCROFT
WEBSTER & CARPENTER,
MORNINGSIDE & YORKSHIRE
BRANCH & HAMPSTEAD,
WESTERN & WILTON
WESTERN & PIERSON
WESTERN & PLAINFIELD
WESTERN & ALPHA WAY
DOLPHAINE & SHERRY
BRANCH & WYOMING
MONTANA & PICKFORD
BRANCH & THOM
WOODROW & CURRY
PALMER & CENTER
DAVISON & MALLARD
PICKIN & N. VIRGINIA



752

Orange

5:57 AM
6:03 AM

6:04 AM

6:05 AM
6:07 AM

6:08 AM
6:09 AM
6:11 AM
6:12 AM
6:14 AM
6:16 AM
6:17 AM

6:20 AM
6:21 AM
6:22 AM
6:23 AM
6:24 AM
6:25 AM
6:26 AM
6:27 AM
6:28 AM
6:29 AM
6:30 AM
6:33 AM
6:35 AM
6:36 AM
6:41 AM
6:46 AM
6:47 AM
6:49 AM
6:50 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM

GRAND TRAVERSE & RIVERBANK
BAGLEY & BLAIR

PERRY & JOLIET

PERRY & DICKERSON
MARQUETTE & PADUCAH
MARQUETTE & THOMAS
THOMAS & GOLFSIDE
FLUSHING & MILBOURNE
CHEVROLET & FLUSHING
SLOAN & FOREST HILL

FOREST HILL & BERKLEY

FLUSHING & SUNRIDGE (BUS SHELTER)

MACKIN & SUTTON
CONCORD & WINONA

WINONA & BEGOLE
COPEMAN & LAVANDER
LAVENDER & CONCORD
LAVENDER & BARTH
FOREST HILL & BARTH,
BARTH & CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET & CONCORD
BEGOLE & CHEVROLET
MILBOURNE & COPEMAN
STOCKDALE & DUPONT
COPEMAN & SEMINOLE
COPEMAN & STONE
SPELMAN & LOYOLA

F J McCREE & SCHAFER
FATHER DUKETTE & N SAGINAW
GARLAND & UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY & M L KING
MADISON ACADEMY HS
MADISON (Torrey Rd)

3:15PM
3:35PM

3:39 PM

3:40 PM
3:41 PM

3:43 PM
3:44 PM
3:44 PM
3:47 PM
3:49 PM
3:50 PM
3:51 PM

3:53 PM
3:58 PM

4:00 PM
4:01 PM
4:03 PM
4:04 PM
4:05 PM

4:06 PM
4:07 PM

4:08 PM
4:09 PM
4:11 PM
4:13 PM
4:14 PM
4:15 PM
4:19 PM
4:23 PM
4:25 PM
4:28 PM
4:30 PM

MADISON (Torrey Rd)
GRAND TRAVERSE & RIVERBANK
BAGLEY & BLAIR

PERRY & JOLIET

PERRY & DICKERSON
MARQUETTE & PADUCAH
MARQUETTE & THOMAS
THOMAS & GOLFSIDE
FLUSHING & MILBOURNE
CHEVROLET & FLUSHING
SLOAN & FOREST HILL
FOREST HILL & BERKLEY
FLUSHING & SUNRIDGE (BUS
SHELTER)

MACKIN & SUTTON
CONCORD & WINONA
WINONA & BEGOLE
COPEMAN & LAVANDER
LAVENDER & CONCORD
LAVENDER & BARTH
FOREST HILL & BARTH,
BARTH & CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET & CONCORD
BEGOLE & CHEVROLET
MILBOURNE & COPEMAN
STOCKDALE & DUPONT
COPEMAN & SEMINOLE
COPEMAN & STONE
SPELMAN & LOYOLA

F J McCREE & SCHAFER
FATHER DUKETTE & N SAGINAW
GARLAND & UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY & M L KING



Bus 753 Gray

6:01 AM
6:02 AM
6:10 AM
6:15 AM
6:17 AM
6:18 AM
6:22 AM
6:26 AM
6:31 AM
6:40 AM
6:44 AM
6:46 AM
6:48 AM
6:51 AM
6:52 AM
6:56 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM

LINDEN LN & WINDING WAY
LENNON & MIAMI BEACH
BRISTOL @ MARATHON GAS STATION,
TORREY & CAMELOT

MAPLE & RIDGEBEND

VAN SLYKE & HILL

MADISON (Torrey Rd)

GRAND BLANC RD & SILVER FOX
LIN HILL & SPRINGLINE

FENTON & LINCOLN

FAIRWOOD & MAPLE,

MAPLE & MAPLE BROOK
MAPLE & TUDOR ESTATES

HILL & CEDAR BEND

HOWE & MEADOWLARK
CENTER & BLACKBERRY,
MADISON ACADEMY HS
MADISON (Torrey Rd),

3:15PM
3:25 PM
3:29 PM
3:38 PM
3:39 PM
3:47 PM
3:52 PM
3:54 PM
3:55PM
3:58 PM
4:04 PM
4:05 PM
4:06 PM
4:12 PM
4:13 PM
4:15 PM

MADISON (Torrey Rd),

GRAND BLANC RD & SILVER FOX
LIN HILL & SPRINGLINE

LINDEN LN & WINDING WAY
LENNON & MIAMI BEACH
BRISTOL @ MARATHON GAS STATION,
TORREY & CAMELOT

MAPLE & RIDGEBEND

VAN SLYKE & HILL

FENTON & LINCOLN,
FAIRWOOD & MAPLE,

MAPLE & MAPLE BROOK
MAPLE & TUDOR ESTATES

HILL & CEDAR BEND

HOWE & MEADOWLARK
CENTER & BLACKBERRY,



5:54 AM
5:58 AM
5:59 AM
6:01 AM
6:02 AM
6:03 AM
6:04 AM
6:06 AM
6:09 AM
6:10 AM
6:14 AM
6:16 AM
6:18 AM
6:20 AM
6:22 AM
6:24 AM
6:26 AM
6:27 AM
6:29 AM
6:31 AM
6:32 AM
6:32 AM
6:34 AM
6:35 AM
6:44 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM

Bus 755 Brown

ALMA & DUPONT
BELLCREEK & COLONIAL,
BELLCREEK & PARKBELT
FLEMING & BARBARA
OXLEY & HOBSON,
HOBSON & GRIGGS,

LESLIE & MOTT,

MOTT & BALDWIN

ML KING & ROSEWOOD APTS
HARVARD & SHERMAN,
FULTON & MOTT

SELBY & EAGLE RIDGE
NORTH & RIDGEWAY
ELDRIDGE & M L KING,

ML KING & BISHOP,
BISHOP & LONGFELLOW
MYRTLE & RACE

MYRTLE & MILBOURNE,
SONNY & BROWNELL,
MYTRLE & ROANOKE,
RAYWOOD & SONNY
GENESEE & FOREST HILL,
FOREST HILL & GREENWAY
FLEMING & MCCLELLAN,
DARTMOUTN & BONBRIGHT,
MADISON ACADEMY HS
MADISON (Torrey Rd),

3:15 PM
3:35 PM
3:41 PM
3:43 PM
3:45 PM
3:47 PM
3:49 PM
3:50 PM
3:52 PM
3:55 PM
3:58 PM
4:01 PM
4:04 PM
4:06 PM
4:09 PM
4:10 PM
4:12 PM
4:15 PM
4:16 PM
4:18 PM
4:20 PM
4:22 PM
4:24 PM
4:26 PM
4:27 PM
4:30 PM

MADISON (Torrey Rd),
ALMA & DUPONT
BELLCREEK & COLONIAL,
BELLCREEK & PARKBELT
FLEMING & BARBARA
OXLEY & HOBSON,
HOBSON & GRIGGS,

LESLIE & MOTT,

MOTT & BALDWIN

ML KING & ROSEWOOD APTS
HARVARD & SHERMAN,
FULTON & MOTT

SELBY & EAGLE RIDGE
NORTH & RIDGEWAY
ELDRIDGE & M L KING,

ML KING & BISHOP,
BISHOP & LONGFELLOW
MYRTLE & RACE

MYRTLE & MILBOURNE,
SONNY & BROWNELL,
MYTRLE & ROANOKE,
RAYWOOD & SONNY
FLEMING & MCCLELLAN,
GENESEE & FOREST HILL,
FOREST HILL & GREENWAY
DARTMOUTN & BONBRIGHT,



